To order genuine BASO products, call 1-877-227-6427 (1-877-BASOGAS). Specify the code number from the selection chart. Other
configurations can be made available. Contact BASO Gas Products for availability of products not shown.
78
baso.com
A
cc
es
so
rie
s
Replacement Potted Coils
Replacement solenoid coils for gas valve series
BGA158, BGA171, BGA110, BGD258, GM7000, BGC278, BGD278, BGC258, G96 or G960
Selection Chart
Part Number Description Coil Color
▲ RSDA95A-12C 12 VDC; 2-tab 10.5 VA Coil Red
▲ RSDA95A-25C 25 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 10.5 VA Coil Green
▲ RSDA95A-25VC 25 VDC; 3-tab 11.5 VA Coil Green
▲ RSDA95A-25AC 25 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 2-tab 10.5 VA Coil Green
▲ RSDA95A-120C 120 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 10.5 VA Coil Blue
▲ RSDA95A-240C 240 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 10.5 VA Coil Black
▲ means bulk pack is available upon request.
Replacement solenoid coils for gas valve series BGA158, BGA171, BGA110, BGD258, BGC278,
BGD278, B21, G96 or H96
Selection Chart
Part Number Description Coil Color
▲ RSDA16A-12C 12 VDC; 2-tab 15 VA Coil Red
▲ RSDA16A-25C 25 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 15 VA Coil Green
▲ RSDA16A-25VC 25 VDC; 3-tab 17 VA Coil Green
▲ RSDA16A-25AC 25 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 2-tab 15 VA Coil Green
▲ RSDA16A-120C 120 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 15 VA Coil Blue
▲ RSDA16A-240C 240 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 15 VA Coil Black
▲ RSDA17A-B12C 12 VDC; 2-tab 17 VA Coil Brown
▲ RSDA17A-24C 24 VDC; 2-tab 17 VA Coil Natural
▲ means bulk pack is available upon request.
Replacement solenoid coils for gas valves series BGA158, BGA171, BGA110, BGD258, BGC258, BGD278,
BGC278, G96 or H96 (these coils are sealed to minimize issues where moisture may be present)
Selection Chart
Part Number Description Coil Color
▲ RSDA95A-E12C 12 VDC; 2-tab 10.5 VA Coil Red
▲ RSDA95A-E25C 25 VDC; 3-tab 10.5 VA Coil Green
▲ RSDA95A-E120C 120 VDC; 3-tab 10.5 VA Coil Blue
▲ RSDA95A-E240C 240 VDC; 3-tab 10.5 VA Coil Black
▲ RSDA16A-E12C 12 VDC; 2-tab 15 VA Coil Red
▲ RSDA16A-E25C 25 VDC; 3-tab 15 VA Coil Green
▲ RSDA16A-E120C 120 VDC; 3-tab 15 VA Coil Blue
▲ RSDA16A-E240C 240 VDC; 3-tab 15 VA Coil Black
▲ means bulk pack is available upon request.
Description
BASO® RSDA Series DIN connection 1/4” male spade
replacement coils are electrically operated. Only use
genuine BASO® coils when repairing a BASO® valve.
The use of any other manufacturers’ coils will not work to
the original tested and certified products. For ease of coil
identification, review colored voltages before replacing.
For further information relating to the replacement coils,
please contact BASO® Gas Products LLC.